M
Decision No. /32 R0/ .

SEFORE THE RAIIROAD COLRIISSION OF THS STAME OF CALIFOEN Ia.

In the lMattexr o the Application of )
VESTERN STATES GAS AND BISCIRIC COM=- )
2ANY, & corporation, for an oxrder )
authorizing the issue and sale of itsg
vreferred stock of the par value of

$500,000.00. )

ipplication Number 8568

3Y 7= COIZTISSION:

TEIRD SUPRLZMENTAL ORDER.

Westexn States Gas and Electric Company in its Third Sup-
plemental 2etition filed in the above entitled matter on February 21,
1924 asks the Zailroad Commicsion ¢ make ax order authorizing it to
use $135,000.00 of the pfoceéds obtained from the sale of the stock
authorized by Decision Iumber 11579 dsted February 3, 1923 to reim-
burse its treasury in part for comstruction expenditures made priorh
- to Decembexr 31, 1923,

In ipplication Zumber 9525 and Application Number 9647 here~
tofore filed with the Commiscion, lWestern States Gas and Electric -Com=
pany reported its uncapitalized construction expenditures as of Sep~
Tomber 30, 1923 as $661,803.24 and it estimated its expenditures for

capital purposes For the period commercing Cetober 1, 1323 and ending

September 30, 1924 as $1,766,550.00. To finance these reported ex-
penditures which aggregate $2,428,353.24 the company zeretofore .has been
authorized to issue and sell $750,000.00 of common stock and $1,350,000.
of bonds,or & totel of {$2,100,000.00 of stock ard bomds. Deducting
this amount from the repqrted oxpenditures o2 $2,428,355.24.1eaves 8
valance bf ¥w328,353.24 waich has not deem paid or provided for-through

the issue of stock or bondse.




In this supplemental petition the company repofta its‘uncaﬁi-
talized construction ezpenditures up to December 31, 1923 as $I¢EQZ¥3OB¥15
and it wsks permiscion to use the $135,000.00 obtained from the sale o
its -stock to partially reimburse its treasury on account of such expen=
ditures.

The Commission has ghven consideration to applicant's requect
and believes it should be granted as herein provided,therefore--

IT IS ESRESY ORDERED tkat the order in Decision Fumber 11579
dated Fedruary 3, 1923, as anerded, be, and it ic hereby, further modf-
fied so az to permit Vestern Stetes Gas and Electric Compeny to use
$135,000.00 02 the proceeds obtained from the sale of the stock authe
orized by the order in said decision for the purpose of Linancing in paxt
the construction expenditures made prior to December 31. 19823, provided
that only such construction exzpenditures as are préperly chargeable to
capital accomnt as defined by the Uniform Classification o2 iccounts pre-
serided by the Railroad Commission shall be Tinanced with such Procecds.

I2 IS EZREBY FURTEER ORD:RED that the order in Decision Fume
ber 11679 dated Pevruaxy 3, 1923, ac amended, chall remair in full force
and effect, except as modified by tals Third Supplemental Order.

DATED at San Francisco, Califomis, this _ 2 ¢ '~ day of
February, 1924. | '

)7 e,

e
7 Commissionifﬁ.




